

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21201/2004

(From the Judgment and order dated 12.8.2004 of State Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, U.P.State, Lucknow in Execution Case No.03/1996)

TOWN AREA COMMITTEE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM CHANDRA GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 14/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.R.C.Verma, Adv.

Mr.Jyoti Saxena, Adv.

Mr.B.B.Sinha, Adv.

Mr.K.C.Lamba, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Shorawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For RR-2

Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal, Adv.

Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.

Ms. Anamika Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Letter perused.

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.2 to file counter affidavit.

Fresh steps be taken to serve respondent No.3 within three weeks.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master